
 CONSOLIDATED STATE PERFORMANCE REPORT
 PART I

 SCHOOL YEAR 2020-2021  

ARIZONA

 The Consolidated State Performance Report (CSPR) is the required annual reporting tool for each State, the
Bureau of Indian Education, District of Columbia, and Puerto Rico as authorized under Section 8303 of the
Elementary and Secondary Education Act (ESEA), as amended by the Every Student Succeeds Act of 2015
(ESSA).

 Paperwork Burden Statement

According to the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of
information unless such collection displays a valid OMB control number.  The valid OMB control number for this
information collection is 1810-0724. The time required to complete this information collection is estimated to
average 35.00 hours per response, including the time to review instructions, search existing data resources, gather
the data needed, and complete and review the information collection. The obligation to respond to this collection is
required to obtain or retain a benefit under the Elementary and Secondary Education Act (ESEA), as amended by
the Every Student Succeeds Act (ESSA). If you have any comments concerning the accuracy of the time
estimate(s) or suggestions for improving this form, please write to:  U.S. Department of Education, Washington,
D.C. 20202-4537.  If you have comments or concerns regarding the status of your individual submission of this
form, write directly to:  Office of Elementary and Secondary Education, U.S. Department of Education, 400
Maryland Avenue, S.W., Washington, D.C. 20202.
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1.6 EDUCATION FOR HOMELESS CHILDREN AND YOUTHS PROGRAM

This section collects data on homeless children and youth and the McKinney-Vento grant program.

In the table below, provide the following information about the number of LEAs in the State who reported data 
on homeless children and youth and the McKinney-Vento program. The totals will be automatically calculated.

Populated with LEA-LEVEL FS170/DG754

State LEAs #

#
LEAs

Reporting
Data

ARIZONA LEAs without subgrants 621 621

ARIZONA LEAs with subgrants 73 73

1.6.1 All LEAs (with and without McKinney-Vento subgrants)

The following questions collect data on homeless children and youth in the State.

1.6.1.1 Homeless Children and Youth

In the table below, provide the number of homeless children and youth by grade level enrolled in public school at
any time during the regular school year. The totals will be automatically calculated.

Populated with SEA-LEVEL FS118/DG655
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State Grade Level
Number of Homeless

Enrolled Students

ARIZONA Age 3 through 5 (not Kindergarten)

ARIZONA Grade 1

ARIZONA Grade 10

ARIZONA Grade 11

ARIZONA Grade 12

ARIZONA Grade 2

ARIZONA Grade 3

ARIZONA Grade 4

ARIZONA Grade 5

ARIZONA Grade 6

ARIZONA Grade 7

ARIZONA Grade 8

ARIZONA Grade 9

ARIZONA Kindergarten

ARIZONA Ungraded

ARIZONA No category code available or required

1.6.1.2 Primary Nighttime Residence of Homeless Children and Youth

In the table below, provide the number of homeless children and youth by primary nighttime residence enrolled in
public school at any time during the regular school year.  The primary nighttime residence should be the student’s
nighttime residence when he/she was identified as homeless. The totals will be automatically calculated.

Populated with SEA-LEVEL FS118/DG655

State
Primary Nighttime

Residence Type

Number of Homeless
Enrolled Students Who Are
Unaccompanied Homeless

Youth
Number of Homeless

Enrolled Students

ARIZONA Doubled Up

ARIZONA Hotels/Motels

ARIZONA Sheltered

ARIZONA Unsheltered

115

1009

1144

1058

1628

1050

1035

985

958

998

1047

964

1066

862

1

10011

513

13

1517

1970

79

10

378
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1.6.1.3 Subgroups of Homeless Students Enrolled

In the table below, please provide the following information about the homeless students enrolled during the
regular school year.

Populated with SEA-LEVEL FS118/DG655

State Subgroup
Number of Homeless

Enrolled Students

ARIZONA Children with one or more disabilities (IDEA)

ARIZONA English learner

ARIZONA Unaccompanied youth

ARIZONA Migratory students

1.6.2 Young Homeless Children Served by McKinney-Vento Subgrants

In the table below, provide the number of young homeless children who were served by McKinney-Vento
subgrants during the regular school year. The total will be automatically calculated.

Populated with SEA-LEVEL FS194/DG818

State Age Level

Number of Young
Homeless Children

Served

ARIZONA Age 3 through 5 (not Kindergarten)

ARIZONA Age Birth through 2

2638

1808

106

620

81

5
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