CONSOLIDATED STATE PERFORMANCE REPORT PART I

SCHOOL YEAR 2020-2021 ARIZONA



The Consolidated State Performance Report (CSPR) is the required annual reporting tool for each State, the Bureau of Indian Education, District of Columbia, and Puerto Rico as authorized under Section 8303 of the Elementary and Secondary Education Act (ESEA), as amended by the Every Student Succeeds Act of 2015 (ESSA).

Paperwork Burden Statement

According to the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless such collection displays a valid OMB control number. The valid OMB control number for this information collection is 1810-0724. The time required to complete this information collection is estimated to average 35.00 hours per response, including the time to review instructions, search existing data resources, gather the data needed, and complete and review the information collection. The obligation to respond to this collection is required to obtain or retain a benefit under the Elementary and Secondary Education Act (ESEA), as amended by the Every Student Succeeds Act (ESSA). If you have any comments concerning the accuracy of the time estimate(s) or suggestions for improving this form, please write to: U.S. Department of Education, Washington, D.C. 20202-4537. If you have comments or concerns regarding the status of your individual submission of this form, write directly to: Office of Elementary and Secondary Education, U.S. Department of Education, 400 Maryland Avenue, S.W., Washington, D.C. 20202.

1.6 EDUCATION FOR HOMELESS CHILDREN AND YOUTHS PROGRAM

This section collects data on homeless children and youth and the McKinney-Vento grant program.

In the table below, provide the following information about the number of LEAs in the State who reported data on homeless children and youth and the McKinney-Vento program. The totals will be automatically calculated.

Populated with LEA-LEVEL FS170/DG754

State	LEAs	#	# LEAs Reporting Data
ARIZONA	LEAs without subgrants	621	621
ARIZONA	LEAs with subgrants	73	73

1.6.1 All LEAs (with and without McKinney-Vento subgrants)

The following questions collect data on homeless children and youth in the State.

1.6.1.1 Homeless Children and Youth

In the table below, provide the number of homeless children and youth by grade level enrolled in public school at any time during the regular school year. The totals will be automatically calculated.

Populated with SEA-LEVEL FS118/DG655

State	Grade Level	Number of Homeless Enrolled Students
ARIZONA	Age 3 through 5 (not Kindergarten)	115
ARIZONA	Grade 1	1009
ARIZONA	Grade 10	1144
ARIZONA	Grade 11	1058
ARIZONA	Grade 12	1628
ARIZONA	Grade 2	1050
ARIZONA	Grade 3	1035
ARIZONA	Grade 4	985
ARIZONA	Grade 5	958
ARIZONA	Grade 6	998
ARIZONA	Grade 7	1047
ARIZONA	Grade 8	964
ARIZONA	Grade 9	1066
ARIZONA	Kindergarten	862
ARIZONA	Ungraded	1
ARIZONA	No category code available or required	

1.6.1.2 Primary Nighttime Residence of Homeless Children and Youth

In the table below, provide the number of homeless children and youth by primary nighttime residence enrolled in public school at any time during the regular school year. The primary nighttime residence should be the student's nighttime residence when he/she was identified as homeless. The totals will be automatically calculated.

Populated with SEA-LEVEL FS118/DG655

State	Primary Nighttime Residence Type	Number of Homeless Enrolled Students Who Are Unaccompanied Homeless Youth	Number of Homeless Enrolled Students
ARIZONA	Doubled Up	513	10011
ARIZONA	Hotels/Motels	13	1517
ARIZONA	Sheltered	79	1970
ARIZONA	Unsheltered	10	378

1.6.1.3 Subgroups of Homeless Students Enrolled

In the table below, please provide the following information about the homeless students enrolled during the regular school year.

Populated with SEA-LEVEL FS118/DG655

State	Subgroup	Number of Homeless Enrolled Students
ARIZONA	Children with one or more disabilities (IDEA)	2638
ARIZONA	English learner	1808
ARIZONA	Unaccompanied youth	620
ARIZONA	Migratory students	106

1.6.2 Young Homeless Children Served by McKinney-Vento Subgrants

In the table below, provide the number of young homeless children who were served by McKinney-Vento subgrants during the regular school year. The total will be automatically calculated.

Populated with SEA-LEVEL FS194/DG818

State	Age Level	Number of Young Homeless Children Served
ARIZONA	Age 3 through 5 (not Kindergarten)	81
ARIZONA	Age Birth through 2	5